
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2481
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
E-LEARNING IN KVS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether e-learning concept has been introduced in the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the rural areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has introduced e-learning concept in 210 Kendriya Vidyalayas in the rural areas.

(c) Does not arise.
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